Operation
Husky™Husky™Husky™ 1050HP1050HP1050HP 2:12:12:1
AirAirAir---OperatedOperatedOperated DiaphragmDiaphragmDiaphragm PumpPumpPump 334014D
EN
111---inchinchinch highhighhigh---pressurepressurepressure pumppumppump withwithwith modularmodularmodular airairair valvevalvevalve forforfor fluidfluidfluid transfertransfertransfer applications.applications.applications. ForForFor professionalprofessionalprofessional useuseuse
only.only.only.
ImportantImportantImportant SafetySafetySafety InstructionsInstructionsInstructions
Read all warnings and instructions in this manual and in your

2 334014D
Ordering Information
OrderingOrderingOrdering InformationInformationInformation
ToToTo FindFindFind YourYourYour NearestNearestNearest DistributorDistributorDistributor
1. Visit www.graco.com.
2. Click on WhereWhereWhere tototo BuyBuyBuy and use the DistributorDistributorDistributor
Locator.Locator.Locator.
ToToTo SpecifySpecifySpecify thethethe ConfigurationConfigurationConfiguration ofofof aaa NewNewNew
PumpPumpPump
PleasePleasePlease callcallcall youryouryour distributor.distributor.distributor.
ToToTo OrderOrderOrder ReplacementReplacementReplacement PartsPartsParts
PleasePleasePlease callcallcall youryouryour distributor.distributor.distributor.
DistributorDistributorDistributor NoteNoteNote
1. To find part numbers for replacement parts:
a. Use the 20–digit number from the ID plate
on the pump.
b. Use the Configuration Number Matrix on the
next page to understand which parts are
described by each digit.
c. UseUseUse thethethe Repair/PartsRepair/PartsRepair/Parts Manual.Manual.Manual. Refer to the
main Parts illustration and to the Parts/Kits
Quick Reference. Follow the page references
on these two pages for further ordering
information, as needed.
2. Please call Graco Customer Service to order.
334014D 3
Configuration Number Matrix
ConfigurationConfigurationConfiguration NumberNumberNumber MatrixMatrixMatrix
Check the identification plate (ID) for the 20–digit
Configuration Number of your pump. Use the
following matrix to define the components of your
pump.
SampleSampleSample ConfigurationConfigurationConfiguration Number:Number:Number:
1050HP1050HP1050HP A01AA01AA01A A1A1A1 SSSSSS SPSPSP SPSPSP PTPTPT
Pump Model Center Section
and Air Valve
Manifolds Seats Balls Diaphragms Manifold
O-Rings
PumpPumpPump CenterCenterCenter SectionSectionSection andandand AirAirAir ValveValveValve
MaterialMaterialMaterial
AirAirAir ValveValveValve ManifoldsManifoldsManifolds
A1A1A1 Aluminum, standard ports, npt
A2A2A2 Aluminum, standard ports, bsp
S1S1S1 Stainless steel, standard ports, npt
1050HP1050HP1050HP
Aluminum
Aluminum A01AA01AA01A Standard
S2S2S2 Stainless steel, standard ports, bsp
CheckCheckCheck ValveValveValve SeatsSeatsSeats CheckCheckCheck ValveValveValve BallsBallsBalls DiaphragmDiaphragmDiaphragm MaterialMaterialMaterial ManifoldManifoldManifold OOO---RingsRingsRings
GEGEGE Geolast® CWCWCW Polychloroprene
Weighted
BNBNBN Buna-N PTPTPT PTFE
SPSPSP Santoprene® GEGEGE Geolast COCOCO Polychloroprene
Overmolded
SSSSSS 316 Stainless Steel SPSPSP Santoprene PTPTPT PTFE/Santoprene
Two-Piece
SSSSSS 316 Stainless Steel SPSPSP Santoprene
ApprovalsApprovalsApprovals
All models are rated:
II 2 GD
Ex h IIC 66ºC...135ºC Gb
Ex h IIIC T135ºC Db
4 334014D
Warnings
WarningsWarningsWarnings